
     
 

 

NOTICE 
 

Saturday, October 9, 2021 to Friday, November 26, 2021 
 

Community Meetings 
Scottsdale, AZ   

 
 
The City Council has been invited to attend various community meetings.  An itemized 
list of the dates, times, and locations of the meetings is attached. 
 
Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  The 
meetings are not considered City Council meetings, however, even if the members 
attending constitute a quorum. 
 
No legal action will be taken by the City Council at any of these meetings. 
 



In addition to posted City Council meetings, the City Council has been invited to attend various City and 
community meetings. This notice contains an itemized list of the dates, times, and locations of the 
meetings.  Council members may elect to attend these meetings for their own information.  While a 
quorum of the City Council may be in attendance at this event, the members of the City Council will not 
engage in any deliberations, decisions, or other legal action of the public body. 
 

Sat, Oct. 9 Shredding Event 7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight Blvd.  

 Electronics Recycling Day 7:30 a.m. 
North Corporation Yard 
9191 E. San Salvador Dr. 

Sun, Oct. 10 Scottsdale Philharmonic Fall Concert 4:00 p.m. 
Center for the Performing Arts 
7380 E. Second St. 

Mon, Oct. 11 Human Relations Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd. 

Tue, Oct. 12 City Council Special Meeting and Work Study 
Session 

4:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Oct. 13 Scottsdale Area Chamber of Commerce 
Partner Council 100 Leadership Luncheon 

11:30 a.m.   
The McCormick Scottsdale 
7421 N. Scottsdale Rd.  

 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Regular Meeting 

4:30 p.m. Study Session  
5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Oct. 14 McDowell Sonoran Preserve Commission 
Regular Meeting 

4:00 p.m. 
Meeting to be held electronically. 

Fri, Oct. 15 Exchange Club of Scottsdale’s 20th Annual 
Officer and Firefighter of the Year Luncheon 

11:15 a.m. 
Embassy Suites by Hilton 
Scottsdale Resort 
5001 N. Scottsdale Rd. 

Sat, Oct. 16 G.A.I.N. (Getting Arizona Involved in 
Neighborhoods) 2021 Parades 

4:00 p.m. 
Various Parade Routes 

 Saddle Up II - Exclusive Preview of Light and 
Legacy: The Art and Techniques of Edward S. 
Curtis Dinner and Celebration 

6:00 p.m. 
Western Spirit:  
Scottsdale’s Museum of the West 
3830 N. Marshall Way 

Mon, Oct. 18 Civic Center Construction Groundbreaking 9:30 a.m. 
Scottsdale Civic Center 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd.  

 Audit Committee Regular Meeting CANCELLED 



Tue, Oct. 19 Tourism Development Commission Regular 
Meeting 

9:00 a.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Oct. 20 Airport Advisory Commission Regular Meeting 5:00 p.m. 
Airport Aviation Business Center 
15000 N. Airport Dr. 

 Parks and Recreation Commission Regular 
Meeting 

5:00 p.m. 
Meeting to be held electronically. 

 Environmental Advisory Commission Regular 
Meeting 

5:30 p.m. 
One Civic Center 
7447 E. Indian School Rd. 

Thu, Oct. 21 Public Safety Personnel Retirement System 
(PSPRS) Police Local Board Regular Meeting 

9:00 a.m. 
Meeting to be held electronically. 

 Public Safety Personnel Retirement System 
Fire Local Board Regular Meeting 

9:30 a.m. 
Meeting to be held electronically. 

 Development Review Board Study Session and 
Regular Meeting 

12:30 p.m. Study Session 
1:00 p.m. Regular Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 Transportation Commission Regular Meeting  5:15 p.m. 
Meeting to be held electronically. 

Fri, Oct. 22 Scottsdale Leadership Class XXXVI City 
Government Day 

12:00 p.m. 
Community Design Studio 
7506 E. Indian School Rd.  

 38th Annual Silver & Turquoise Ball Benefitting 
the Phoenix Indian Center 

6:00 p.m. 
Scottsdale Resort at McCormick 
Ranch 
7700 E. McCormick Pkwy. 

Wed, Oct. 27 Planning Commission Regular Meeting CANCELLED 

Sun, Oct. 31 Grand Opening of the Camino Campana 
Interpretive Trail 

10:30 a.m. 
Fraesfield Trailhead 
13400 E. Rio Verde Dr.  

Tue, Nov. 2 Election Day  

Wed, Nov. 3 A New Day - Experience Scottsdale 2021 
Annual Meeting  

8:00 a.m. 
The Clayton House 
3719 N. 75th St.  



 

Thu, Nov. 4 Development Review Board Study Session and 
Regular Meeting 

12:30 p.m. Study Session 
1:00 p.m. Regular Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Mon, Nov. 8 Audit Committee Regular Meeting 4:00 p.m. 
TBD 

Tue, Nov. 9 City Council Special Meeting 4:00 p.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Nov. 11 Veterans Day Holiday Most City offices closed. 

Sat, Nov. 13 Shredding Event 7:00 a.m. 
Walmart Parking Lot 
15355 N. Northsight Blvd.  

Tue, Nov. 16 Tourism Development Commission Regular 
Meeting 

9:00 a.m. 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

 City Council Meeting 5:00 p.m.  
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Wed, Nov. 17 Planning Commission Study Session and 
Regular Meeting 

4:30 p.m. Study Session  
5:00 p.m. Regular Meeting 
TBD 

Thu, Nov. 18 Development Review Board Study Session and 
Regular Meeting 

12:30 p.m. Study Session 
1:00 p.m. Regular Meeting 
City Hall Kiva Forum 
3939 N. Drinkwater Blvd. 

Thu, Nov. 25 &  
Fri, Nov. 26 

Thanksgiving Holiday Most City offices closed.  
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